GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3922
(To be answered on the 10th August 2017)

INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERAS AT AIRPORTS

3922. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oo foarmorel 3t be pleased to state:-

(2) whether the Union Government has any proposal to change all the existing
and old CCTV cameras installed at Chennai, Coimbatore and Madurai
airports;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of CCTV cameras installed at these airports;

(d) the funds allocated for the above project; and

(e) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION P
PR farotor FoTerr & I5d 9 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): The upgradation of infrastructure at airports including, CCT V
cameras is a continuous process, and airport operators upgrade the same as
per requirements. Additional requirement of 400 and 57 CCTYV cameras,
respectively, has been assessed by Airports Authority of India (AAI) for
Chennai and Madurai airports. ‘

(¢): The number of CCTV cameras presently installed at airports in
Chennai and Madurai is 651 and 41, respectively.

(d) & (e): AAI have allocated Rs.5 Crore and Rs.0.8 Crore, respectively, for
installation of additional CCTV cameras in Chennai and Madurai airports.
The project is likely to be completed by end of this financial year in Chennai
airport and by August, 2017 in Madurai airport.
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